
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
COLLEGE OF THE SISKIYOUS 

2016-2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
Adopted:  January 12, 2016 

 
MONTHS OF 

INSTRUCTION 

 
SUN 

 
MON  
 

 
TUE 
 

 
WED 

 

 
THU  

 

 
FRI 

   

 
SAT 

 
NOTATIONS 

 

AUGUST 2016  
 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

Aug. 1-14 – Registration Continues for Fall 2016 
Aug. 4 – Summer Session Ends  

 
13 days of instruction  

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

Aug. 11 – Staff Orientation Day (Mandatory) 
Aug. 12 – Flex Day (Optional day)  

 
 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

Aug. 15 – Fall Semester Begins 
 

 
 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

Aug. 26 – Last day to reduce load and receive refund  

 
 
 

 
  28 

 
  29 

 
30 

 
  31 

    

 
SEPTEMBER 2016 

     
1 

 
2 

 
3 

Sept. 2 – Last day to drop without posting “W” on record 

 
 21 days of instruction 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

Sept. 5 – Labor Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED 
Sept. 6– First census due  

 
 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

  

 
 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

Sept. 23 – Last day to petition pass/no pass option  

  
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
 28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 

 
OCTOBER 2016 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
 5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

Oct. 7 – Planning Day (Mandatory) CAMPUS CLOSED 

 
 20 days of instruction 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
 12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 

 
 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
 

 
 
 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

         

 
NOVEMBER 2016 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
 

 
 19 days of instruction 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

Nov. 7 – Priority Registration begins for Spring 2017 
Nov. 11 – Veteran’s Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED 

 
 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

Nov. 14 – Open Registration begins for Spring 2017 
Nov. 18 – Last day to drop without a grade  

  
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

Nov. 21 – Special Admit Registration begins for Spring 2017 
Nov. 23 – No Evening Classes 

  
27 

 
28 

 
  29 

 
30 

   Nov. 24-25– Thanksgiving Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED  

DECEMBER 2016      
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

 
11 days of instruction 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 

84 total days of instruction 
for Fall 2016 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

Dec. 12-15 – Finals 
Dec. 15 – Fall Semester Ends 

 
3 flex days 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

Dec. 16-Jan. 16 – Semester break  
Dec. 21 – Grades Due  

  
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

Dec. 23 – Jan. 2 – CAMPUS CLOSED  

  
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

Jan. 2 – New Year’s Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED  
 

 
JANUARY 2017 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

Jan. 12 – Planning Day (Mandatory) CAMPUS CLOSED 
Jan. 13 – Flex Day (Optional Day)  

 
 11 days of instruction 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

Jan. 16 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED 
Jan. 17 – Spring Semester Begins 

 
 
 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

Jan. 27 – Last day to reduce load and receive refund 
 

 
 
 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

     

Flex 
Days 

Instruction 
Days 

Beginning & 
End of 
Semester 

Summer  
Session  

District 
Holidays 

Non-
Instruction  

Days 

State 
Holidays  
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MONTHS OF 
INSTRUCTION 

 
SUN 

 
MON 
   

 
TUE  
 

 
WED  
 

 
THU 

 

 
FR 

     

 
SAT 

 
NOTATIONS 

 
 
FEBRUARY 2017 

    
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

Feb. 3 – Last day to drop without posting “W” on record 
 

 
 18 days of instruction 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 Feb. 6 – First Census Due 

Feb. 10 – Lincoln Day Holiday  CAMPUS CLOSED  
  

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

 
 
 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

Feb. 20 – Washington Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED 
Feb. 24 – Last day to petition pass/no pass option  

 
MARCH 2017 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 

 
 18 days of instruction 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 

 
 
 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 

 
 
 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 

 
 
 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 29 30 31 

 
1 

Mar. 27-31 – Spring Break – NO CLASSES  

 
APRIL 2017 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8  

 20 days of instruction   
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 

 
 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

April 16 – Easter Sunday  

  
23 

 
 

24 
 

 
25 

 
 

26 
 

 
27 

 
 

28 
 

 
29 

 
April 24 – Priority Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2017 
April 28 – Last day to drop without a grade  

 
MAY 2017 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

May 1 – Open Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2017 

 
 19 days of instruction 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

May 8 – Special Admit Registration begins for Summer/Fall 
2017 

86 total days of instruction 
for spring 2017 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

May 19 – Commencement 

 
2 Flex Days 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

May 22-25 – Finals Week 
May 25  – Spring Semester Ends 

 
 
 

28 29 30 31    May 29– Memorial Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED 
May 31 – Grades Due 

170 total days (2016-17) 
plus 5 flex days  

    
 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

JUNE 2017  
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

June 5 – Nine Week Summer Session Begins 

 
 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 

 
 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 
23 

 
24 

 
 

 
 
 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

  

 
JULY 2017 

   
 

   
 

 
1 

 

  
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

July 4- Independence Day Holiday  CAMPUS CLOSED 
 

 
 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
 

 
 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 
22 

 

 
 
 

 
23 

 
24 

 
25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

Aug. 3 – Summer Session Ends 

 
 
 

 
30 

 
31 

      

 

State 
Holidays 

District 
Holidays 

Flex  
Days  

Instruction 
Days  

Summer 
Session  

Non-
Instruction 

Days 

Beginning 
& End of 
Semester 
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