COLLEGE OF THE SISKIYOUS 2016-2017 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Adopted: January 12, 2016										
MONTHS OF INSTRUCTION	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	NOTATIONS		
AUGUST 2016		1	2	3	4	5	6	Aug. 1-14 – Registration Continues for Fall 2016 Aug. 4 – Summer Session Ends		
13 days of instruction	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	Aug. 11 – Staff Orientation Day (Mandatory) Aug. 12 – Flex Day (Optional day)		
	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	Aug. 15 – Fall Semester Begins		
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	Aug. 26 – Last day to reduce load and receive refund		
	28	29	30	31						
SEPTEMBER 2016						2	3	Sept. 2 – Last day to drop without posting "W" on record		
21 days of instruction	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Sept. 5 – Labor Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED Sept. 6– First census due		
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	Sept. 23 – Last day to petition pass/no pass option		
	25	26	27	28	29	30	1			
OCTOBER 2016	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Oct. 7 – Planning Day (Mandatory) CAMPUS CLOSED		
20 days of instruction	9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
NOVEMBER 2016	30	31	1	2	3	4	5			
19 days of instruction	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Nov. 7 – Priority Registration begins for Spring 2017 Nov. 11 – Veteran's Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED		
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Nov. 14 – Open Registration begins for Spring 2017 Nov. 18 – Last day to drop without a grade		
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	Nov. 21 – Special Admit Registration begins for Spring 2017 Nov. 23 – No Evening Classes		
	27	28	29	30				Nov. 24-25- Thanksgiving Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED		
DECEMBER 2016						2	3			
11 days of instruction	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
84 total days of instruction for Fall 2016	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Dec. 12-15 – Finals Dec. 15 – Fall Semester Ends		
3 flex days	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	Dec. 16-Jan. 16 – Semester break Dec. 21 – Grades Due		
	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	Dec. 23 – Jan. 2 – CAMPUS CLOSED		
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Jan. 2 – New Year's Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED		
JANUARY 2017	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	Jan. 12 – Planning Day (Mandatory) CAMPUS CLOSED Jan. 13 – Flex Day (Optional Day)		
11 days of instruction	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	Jan. 16 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED Jan. 17 – Spring Semester Begins		
	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	Jan. 27 – Last day to reduce load and receive refund		
	29	30	31			-	-			







Instruction Days



Non-Instruction Days

Beginning & End of Semester

College of the Siskiyous 2016-2017 Academic Calendar Page 2

Page 2	1		1	ı	ı		1	
MONTHS OF INSTRUCTION	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FR	SAT	NOTATIONS
FEBRUARY 2017				1	2	3	4	Feb. 3 – Last day to drop without posting "W" on record
18 days of instruction	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	Feb. 6 – First Census Due Feb. 10 – Lincoln Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	Feb. 20 – Washington Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED Feb. 24 – Last day to petition pass/no pass option
MARCH 2017	26	27	28	1	2	3	4	
18 days of instruction	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	
	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
	26	27	28	29	30	31	1	Mar. 27-31 – Spring Break – NO CLASSES
APRIL 2017	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
20 days of instruction	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	April 16 – Easter Sunday
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	April 24 – Priority Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2017 April 28 – Last day to drop without a grade
MAY 2017	30	1	2	3	4	5	6	May 1 – Open Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2017
19 days of instruction	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	May 8 - Special Admit Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2017
86 total days of instruction for spring 2017	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	May 19 – Commencement
2 Flex Days	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	May 22-25 – Finals Week May 25 – Spring Semester Ends
	28	29	30	31				May 29– Memorial Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED May 31 – Grades Due
170 total days (2016-17) plus 5 flex days					1	2	3	
JUNE 2017	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	June 5 – Nine Week Summer Session Begins
	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
	25	26	27	28	29	30		
JULY 2017							1	
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	July 4- Independence Day Holiday CAMPUS CLOSED
	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	Aug. 3 – Summer Session Ends
	30 31							

State Holidays

District Holidays Flex Days Instruction Days Summer Session Non-Instruction Days Beginning & End of Semester